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ra. Letter to Sceavtty ConncU itwt Eleettona la Kâunir

*SM. Shrl T. A. Fraaul:
Shrl N. K. Buctal:
Shrl K. P. SiMh Dm:
Shri P. K. Dm:

Will the Minister of External AHaln be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Pakistan has written a letter to the OX Security Council alleging that the recent elections in Kashmir were farcical; and

(b) if so, the reaction of Government thereto?

The Minister of External Affairs (Shri M. C. Chagla): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The letter of the Permanent Representative of Pakistan make*
false and unwarranted allegations which amount to gross interference in the internal affairs of India. The elections in India are no concern of the Government of Pakistan. A suitable reply will be sent to Pakistan Permanent Representative's letter in due course.
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